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Abstract 

Intellectual property (IP) is a category of property that includes indefinable creations of the 

human intellect. There are many types of intellectual property, e.g., patents, copyrights, 

trademarks, and trade secrets. Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) refers to the legal rights given to 

the inventor or creator to protect his invention or creation for a certain period of time. 

Intellectual Property Rights Awareness is very important to generation of IPRs. IPR awareness 

training programme aims to inculcate the spirit of creativity and innovation of students of higher 

education and ignite and inspire them to innovate and protect their creations. Main objective of 

IPR is to ensure the creators that they will be recognized for their efforts and protected from 

infringement. Keeping this in mind we, department of Chemistry in collaboration with IQAC, 

MDKG College and Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India have organized an online 

IPR Awareness Programme on 27th of February, 2023. 

 

 

Summary of the programme: 

This programme was organized under National Intellectual Property Awareness Mission 

(NIPAM). NIPAM achieves the target of training 1 million students on intellectual property (IP) 

awareness. NIPAM was launched by the Ministry of Commerce and Industry on 8th December, 

2021. 

The programme was started by the welcome speech by Principal, MDKG College, Dr. Nibedita 

Phukan. She appreciated and encouraged us for organizing such programme for students benefit. 

Coordinator of the programme: Dr. Shreemoyee Bordoloi, Assistant Professor, Department of 

Chemistry, MDKG College, Dibrugarh, Assam 

 
Resource Person: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Examiner Patents & Designs, Govt. of India 
Duration of the programme: 11.00 hrs to 12.00 hrs (2 hours) 
Mode used: Google meet 



 
Targeted participants: Undergraduate/Postgraduate students, Faculties of 
Colleges/Universities, Research Scholars 
 
Some Photographs of the online programme: 
 
 

 

 

 

 



List of the registered candidates: 

A total number of 110 students participated the programme.  

 

Name of the 
Participants Email ID Affiliated Institution 

Shreemoyee Bordoloi shreebordoloi@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Ayushi Mech mechayushi862@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Rimpi Sarma rimpisarma123@gmail.com Dept of Computer Science, MDKG College 
Computer 
Science 

Bidita Bagchi bagchibidita@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Rajjyoti Gogoi rajjyotigogoi99@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Harshita Sonar harshusoni1812@gmail.com Dept of Botany, MDKG College Botany 

Manashi Sharma drpuberun@gmail.com Dept of Sanskrit, MDKG College Sanskrit 

Nishigandha Gogoi ngogoi28@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College CHEMISTRY 

Bhagyalakhi Baruah bhagyalakhibaruahyaahoo@gmail.com Dept of Botany, MDKG College Botany 

Mridupriya Phukan mridupriya87@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 
Sourabh Jyoti 
Changmai sourabhjyoti01@gmail.com Dept of Physics, MDKG College Physics 

Kabyashree Dutta kabyasreedutta@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College ZOOLOGY 

Dulumoni Tamuly tamulydulumoni@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 
Nang Wiliwa 
Thoumong nangwilwa@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Diksha Chetry dikshachetry5@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Ankita Deb ankitadeb320@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Ankita Biswas aaniagupta7@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College CHEMISTRY 

Disha Changmai dishachangmai04@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Ankita Das ankitadas2439@gmail.com Department of Economics, MDKG college Economics 

Rajashree Chetia rajashreec516@gmail.com Department of Economics, MDKG college Economics 

Anushka Neog anushkaneog2003@gmail.com Department of Economics, MDKG college Economics 

Sagarika paul sagarikaz2004@gmail.com Department of Economics, MDKG college Economics 

Purnima Gogoi purnima0316@gmail.com Dept of Physics, MDKG College Physics 

Taniya Singha Roy taniyasingharoy283@gmail.com Department of Economics, MDKG college Economic 

Plabita Bhuyan plabita16bhuyan@gmail.com Department of Economics, MDKG college Economics 

Tonmoyee Borah tonmoyeeborah33@gmail.com Department of Botany, MDKG college Botany 

Dikshita Phukan dikxitaphukan@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Acharjee Konwar achakons93@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Juthika Borah juthikaborah636@gmail.com Dept of Botany, MDKG College Botany 

Supriti ghosh supriti482@gmail.com Dept of Education, MDKG College Education 



Pragati Bajoria pragatibajoria693@gmail.com Dept of Education, MDKG College Education 

Sumsumi Arandhara sumsumiarandhara717@gmail.com Dept of Education, MDKG College Education 

Pankhi Thakuria ponkhithakuria3@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Trishna Kakoty trixna22@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Simi Gogoi gsimi2068@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Shikhamoni Nath shikhamoninath27@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Disha Rani Dutta dishadutta2018@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Ruprekha Gogoi ruprekhagogoi89@gmail.com Dept of Education, MDKG College Education 

Rinkita Jaiswal rinkitajaiswai4567@gmail.com Dept of Education, MDKG College Education 

Triveni Dutta trivenidutta100@gmail.com Dept of Botany, MDKG College BOTANY 

Parky Das parkydas717@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Alin Borchetia borchetiaalin@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Punam Newar punamnewar406@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Mahtab Begum bmahtab781@gmail.com Dept of Education, MDKG College Education 

Sayanika Gharphalia sayanikagharphalia@gmail.com Dept of Education, MDKG College Education 

Th Shivani devi th.sdevi2020@gmail.com Dept of Botany, MDKG College Botany 

Prokriti Sonowal sonowalprokriti@gmail.com 
Department of Chemical Sciences, Tezpur 
University 

Chemical 
Sciences 

Pya Lon Weingken pweingken@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Cinderella Frank cinderellachristy121@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Juhi Das Thappa juhidas944@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Ekhona Bethel ekhonanayanikabathel@gmail.com Dept of Education, MDKG College EDUCATION 

Dimpy Sonowal dimpysonowal2345@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Nafisa Ahmed nafisaahmed11689@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Indu Dutta duttaindu728@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Sanjana Yadav yadavsanjana1003@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College 
Department of 
chemistry 

Silpi Choudhury silpichoudhury999@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Deepsikha Moran moranshanti@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Nupur Chetia nupurchetia0@gmail.com Dept of Education, MDKG College Education 

Jahnabi Nayak jahnabinayak03@gmail.com Dept of Education, MDKG College Education 

Florina Buragohain florinaburagohain68@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Jyoti Dey deyj50847@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Ikebana Konwar konwarike@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Lucky Gogoi luckygogoi830@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 



Ananya Bokalial anany041@gmail.com Dept of Sociology, MDKG College Sociology 

Juktarani Deka juktaranideka541@gmail.com Dept of Assamese, MDKG College Assamese 

Loni Dutta dutta.loni22@gmail.com Dept of Home Science, MDKG College Home science 

Israt Yasmin Beguam yb9167181@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Gargee senapoti gargeesenapoti@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Liza Gogoi lizagogoi06@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Sangje Rema Namsa namsarema@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Bishnu Priya Baruah bishnupriyabaruah8@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 
Purnima Hazarika 
Saikia mrspurnimasaikia@gmail.com Dept of Botany, MDKG College Botany 

Bedita Gogoi beditagogoi@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Ruksar Begum ruksarmobile420@gmail.com Dept of English, MDKG College English 

Trishna Bora borah.trishna2004@gmail.com Dept of Geography, MDKG College Geography 

Mahzabin Hussain mahzabinhussain098@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Adity Dey aditydey6@gmail.com Dept of Sociology, MDKG College Sociology 

Dipu Bora dipubora600@gmail.com Dept of Mathematics, MDKG College Mathematics 

Riku Moni Bhuyan rikumonibhuyan882@gmail.com Dept of Sociology, MDKG College Sociology 

Kasturi Dutta kasturidutta431@gmail.com Dept of Assamese, MDKG College Assamese 

Lucky Kundu luckykundu12321@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Ranju Yorging yorgingr@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 
Loomanchita 
Hazarika dhdjn2017@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Lirza Deori lirzadeori@gmail.com Dept of Geography, MDKG College Geography 

Samprity Sarmah sampritysarmah43@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, Dibrugarh University Chemistry 

Zeenat Khatun zeenathatun123@gmail.com Dept of Assamese, MDKG College Assamese 

Kumkum Sharma kumkum18sharma@gmail.com Dept of Political Science, MDKG College 
Political 
science 

Priyanka Kumari priyankakumari19118@gmail.com Dept of Political Science, MDKG College 
Political 
Science 

Tikendrajit Chetia tikendrajitchetia56@gmail.com 
Department of Chemistry, Dibrugarh 
University Chemistry 

Rupkamal Chetia rupkamalchetia101@gmail.com 
Department of Chemistry, Dibrugarh 
University Chemistry 

Muskan Gupta m2gdbr@gmail.com Dept of Political Science, MDKG College 
Political 
science 

Taslima Khatun tasukhatun280@gmail.com Dept of Political Science, MDKG College 
Political 
science 

Snigdha Das ssnig18@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Srishty Buragohain srishtyburagohain123@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 



Drishti Gohain drishtigohain64@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Shikha Senapoti shikhasenapoti@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Shrutipriya Devi devishrutipriya@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, Dibrugarh University Chemistry 

Darshana Das darshanachb@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Bidisha Rani Gogoi bidisharanigogoi@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Geetali Dutta geetalidutta332@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 
Seerin Sabnam 
Ahmed shireenahmed465@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Ispita Thakuria thakuriaispita@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Nayan Jyoti sarmah nayansarmah32@gmail.com Dept of Physics, MDKG College Physics 

Punam Newar punamnewar406@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Archy Gogoi babukashyapgogoi@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Jahnobi Boruah jahnobiboruah781@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Anirban Singha asingha99@gmail.com Dept of Physics, MDKG College Physics 

Sagarika Chakraborty sagarika87.sc@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Jyotirmoyee Saikia saikiajyotirmoyee@gmail.com 
Department of Chemistry, Dibrugarh 
University Chemistry 

Sanchita Yadav sanchitay225@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economic 

Rajib Newar rajibnewarrajib17@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Parishmita Dutta parishmitad835@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 

Dristy Handique handiquedristy@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economic 
Prakriti Krishna 
Lahon prakritilahon@gmail.com Dept of Chemistry, MDKG College Chemistry 

Risha Gogoi rishagogoi23@gmail.com Dept of Economics, MDKG College Economics 
Sukanya Boruah 
Chaliha sukuz7@yahoo.co.in Dept of Botany, MDKG College Botany 

Riya Ghosh riyaghosh26899@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

Bharati Kumari Raut bharatiraut23@gmail.com Dept of Zoology, MDKG College Zoology 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Concluding remarks: 

The programme was very successful. Students were benefitted by the programme a lot. They got 

the basic knowledge about IPR, how an inventor/creator can apply for patenting their 

creation/invention. Participants asked their queries during the session. The session was very 

informative and the interaction of resource person and the participants was very enthusiastic. 

Vote of thanks: 

At last, at the end of the programme, IQAC Coordinator, MDKG College, Dr. Utpal Sut offered 

the vote of thanks to every person behind the successful completion of the programme. 


